CH \$390.00 8526647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at Reel 5584/Frame 0905

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montage Capital II, L.P.		01/08/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Golf Tour, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Pine Street, Suite 510	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85266479	WGT SPORTS	
Registration Number:	4329156	TKO BOXING	
Registration Number:	4373209	WGT MEDIA	
Registration Number:	4215195	WGT BASEBALL	
Registration Number:	3332174	WGT	
Registration Number:	3719636	WGT	
Registration Number:	3719638	WGT	
Registration Number:	3601848	WGT	
Serial Number:	77769600	VIRTUAL CHAMPIONSHIP GOLF	
Serial Number:	77553593	WORLD GOLF TOUR	
Serial Number:	77553585	WGT	
Serial Number:	77553548	WORLD GOLF TOUR	
Serial Number:	77553245	WORLD GOLF TOUR	
Serial Number:	77553233	WORLD GOLF TOUR	
Serial Number:	77553215	WGT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0579

900350045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93688-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=(Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Montage Capital II LP (1-8-2016))#page1.tif source=(Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Montage Capital II LP (1-8-2016))#page2.tif source=(Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Montage Capital II LP (1-8-2016))#page3.tif source=(Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Montage Capital II LP (1-8-2016))#page4.tif source=(Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Montage Capital II LP (1-8-2016))#page5.tif source=(Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from Montage Capital II LP (1-8-2016))#page6.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of January 8, 2016, by Montage Capital II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as Lender under (and as defined in) the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Party") for the benefit of World Golf Tour, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party for its benefit and the benefit of various other financial institutions, a security interest in the intellectual property set forth on Schedules A, B and C hereto (the "IP") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such IP, and the registrations and applications therefor (together with the IP, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5584 and Frame 0905 for trademarks and Reel 36174 and Frame 909 for patents; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release, and the Secured Party is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement to the IP Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such IP Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Secured Party in the IP Collateral to the Debtor.
- 2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

MONTAGE CAPITAL II, L.P., as Lender

Name: Éric Gonzales

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights - None.

SCHEDULE B

Patents:

Title	Patent/Application Number	Issue/Application Date
Providing offers to computer game players	8,342,951	January 1, 2013
Providing offers to computer game players	8,209,359	October 4, 2011
Photographic mapping in a simulation	7,847,808	December 7, 2010
Automatically adapting virtual equipment model	7,806,777	October 5, 2010
Aligning images	12/355485	July 22, 2010
Providing offers to computer game players	12/057276	October 1, 2009
Electronic game utilizing photographs	12/154311	November 27, 2008
Electronic game utilizing photographs	12/154295	November 27, 2008
Electronic game utilizing photographs	12/154336	November 27, 2008
Electronic game utilizing photographs	12/154346	November 27, 2008

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks:

Mark	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Country
WGT SPORTS	85266,479	3/14/2011	U.S.
TKO BOXING	85524447/	4/30/2013	U.S.
	4329156		0.0.
WGT MEDIA	85524445/	7/23/2013	U.S.
	4373209		
WGT BASEBALL	85381275/	9/25/2012	U.S.
	4215195		
WGT	78828935/	3/3/2006	U.S.
	3332174		
	77553208/	12/1/2009	U.S.
WGT	3719636		
	77553624/	12/1/2009	U.S.
WGT	3719638		
WGT	77553313/ 3601848	4/7/2009	U.S.
VIRTUAL	77769600	6/26/2009	U.S.
CHAMPIONSHIP GOLF	///69600	6/26/2009	0.8.
CHAWI IONSHII GOLI	77553593	4/22/2008	U.S.
WORLD SOLF TOUR		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0.2.
W GT	77553585	4/22/2008	U.S.
	77553548	8/22/2008	U.S.
WORLD GOLF TOUR			
	77553245	8/22/2008	U.S.
WORLD GOLF TOUR			
	77553233	8/22/2008	U.S.
WORLD GOLF TOUR			

Mark	Serial/	Filing/	Country
	Registration No.	Registration Date	
WGT	77553215	8/22/2008	U.S.
WGT	2834181/ 2296264	6/18/2009	Argentina
WGT	829742476	5/20/2008	Brazil
WGT	830162739	1/2/2009	Brazil
WGT	1315216	9/1/2006	Canada
WGT	1420536/ TMA775849	8/31/2010	Canada
WGT	IR897898	5/16/2008	China
WGT	IR897898	9/1/2006	European Union (CTM)
WGT	7223332	4/27/2009	European Union (CTM)
WGT	301114370	5/13/2008	Hong Kong
WGT	301227258	6/2/2009	Hong Kong
WGT	IR897898	9/1/2006	International
WGT	IR994589	1/27/2009	International
WGT	IR897898	9/1/2006	Japan
WGT	101640/92174	2/24/2009	Kuwait
WGT	907250/1029495	3/10/2008	Mexico
WGT	970704/1080092	1/21/2009	Mexico
WGT	782601	1/15/2008	New Zealand
WGT	798082	8/22/2008	New Zealand
WGT	200906773/252784	10/1/2009	Norway
WGT	42008500379	9/8/2008	Philippines
WGT	53166	11/30/2010	Qatar
WGT	IR897898	9/1/2006	Singapore
WGT	200825248	1/25/2011	South Africa
WGT	IR897898	9/1/2006	South Korea
WGT	106482	1/31/2008	United Arab Emirates
WGT	121520	10/29/2008	United Arab Emirates
WGT & Design (Color Logo)	7223481	6/5/2009	European Union (CTM)
WORLD GOLF TOUR & Design (Color Logo)	452009518/4531252	5/24/2010	South Korea

RECORDED: 01/11/2016